
1557-RES 
512412006 

0 
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 7368 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his 
designee to execute an amendment to the Professional 
Services Agreement with Lee Smart Cook Martin & 
Patterson, P.S., Inc. to increase the total contract amount 
from $49,000 to $150,000 for legal services in the lawsuit 
Moon v. City of Bellevue, KCSC No.05-2-04856-5 SEA. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to 
execute an amendment to that Professional Services Agreement with Lee Smart 
Cook Martin & Patterson, P.S., Inc. to increase the total contract amount from 
$49,000 to $150,000 for legal services in the lawsuit Moon v. City of Bellevue, 
KCSC No.05-02-04856-5 SEA; a copy of which amendment has been given 
Clerk's Receiving No. :) q L{3. 5 

Passed by the City Council this S day of 
and signed in authentication of its passage this 5 
2006. 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 

~~ 
Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk 

~&o/~ 

~ ,2006, 
d of ~ , 


